MBUS-PS - USER MANUAL
MBUS-PS
Level converter
for the M-Bus
Version: 1.5
Date: 6 February 2026
Authors:
Remo Reichel, Frank Richter

the bus master.
Any UART is compatible to M-Bus by a conversion of the physical layer, that is the level. Hence, any PC with
an RS-232 interface can be made a (physical) bus master. This is the task of level converters (in the sequel
MBUS-PS for simplicity). They convert the typical RS-232 levels to M-bus levels. The M-Bus protocol can
thus be mapped in a PC software. This enables simple meter reading and meter configuration using a PC. In
automation, also a typical PLC can access meters via MBUS-PS, provided the PLC supports the protocol.
The MBUS-PS comes, depending on the model, in a housing 1 U (module) wide (MBUS-PS6, MBUS-PS32,
MBUS-PS64) or 3 U wide (MBUS-PS125, MBUS-PS250, MBUS-PS500) and is intended for top hat rail
mounting (DIN rail 35 mm).
The serial number of the devices of the solvimus GmbH can be read from the housing.
2.2 Delivery variants and scope of delivery
The MBUS-PS is offered in a range of variants, and so can easily be adapted to the requirements of the
particular property.
Variant Article number M-Bus interface
MBUS-PS6 500374 max. 6 unit loads
MBUS-PS32 500375 max. 32 unit loads
MBUS-PS64 500383 max. 64 unit loads
MBUS-PS125 500359 max. 125 unit loads
MBUS-PS250 500360 max. 250 unit loads
MBUS-PS500 500351 max. 500 unit loads
Table 3: Delivery variants
The scope of delivery contains the device and a Quick Start Guide.
2.3 Connectors
The connectors and interfaces of the MBUS-PS are on different sides of the device.